

Clays Classic Weather Cancellation Policy

Ronald McDonald House Charities of Northeast Indiana and the Kids for Clays Foundation value the safety of its participants and volunteers. If weather conditions (see list below) present a danger to Clays for Kids participants, RMHC of Northeast Indiana maintains the right to cancel the event. If possible, RMHC of Northeast Indiana and the Kids for Clays Foundation will seek to alter the course or postpone the start of the event to ensure participant safety. Inclement weather conditions are considered "Acts of God" and registrations will not be refunded.

Threatening Weather Conditions Include:

Tornado Warning, Tornado Watch, thunderstorm, "heavy" rain, flooding, or other major weather conditions.

Postponement / Cancellation of the Clays Classic

Clays Classic may be delayed one hour from the posted start time if any of the above-mentioned conditions exist. The event may then be canceled if any of the following weather conditions persist: Tornado Warning, Tornado Watch, thunderstorm, or flooding.

If threatening weather conditions force cancellation of the event, no refunds can be provided since funds were spent in preparation for the Clays Classic.

In the event of cancellation, participants will receive an email with information on how to pick up their shooter gift.

Notice of Cancellation

Registered participants will receive an email notifying them of cancellation. Additionally, a cancellation notice will be posted on our Facebook page (Ronald McDonald House Charities of Northeast Indiana).